GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/ SRINAGAR

Subject: - Transfer/Posting of Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil) in the Jal Shakti Department.

Government Order No. 48-JK(JSD) of 2025 Dated:- 27.02.2025

In the interest of administration, Shri Mohd. Qayoom, Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil) presently posted as Technical Officer to Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division Shopian is hereby transferred and posted in the PHE Quality Control Sub Division, PHE Division Poonch, against an available vacancy with immediate effect.

The officer is relieved from his duties forthwith and shall join his new place of posting without availing joining time.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra), IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-HRM08/5/2025-A-JSD (CC No. 7625158) Copy to the:- Dated:- 27.02.2025

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 4. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 5. All Chief Engineers.
- 6. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 7. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister, Jal Shakti Department, J&K.
- 8. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department, J&K.
- 9. Concerned Officer.
- 10.I/c Website.
- 11. Government Order file/ Stock file (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Government

Jal Shakti Department